

Proclamation

Dr. Richard Green has spent most of his life in the State of Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

Dr. Green was educated at the undergraduate level at Augsburg College, did his graduate studies at St. Cloud State, and received his Doctorate at Harvard University; and WHEREAS:

Dr. Green attended, coached and taught at Vocational, and taught and served as Assistant Principal and Principal at North High School; and WHEREAS:

Dr. Green served as the West Area Superintendant, and was appointed as the first black in the history of Minneapolis to serve as Superintendant of the public schools; and WHEREAS:

Dr. Green believes and works toward excellence and quality education for all people; and WHEREAS:

God has developed the talents and gifts of Dr. Green to level where he is one of the most outstanding educators in America; and WHEREAS:

Dr. Green, with aid and support of his wife Gwen and family, has touched souls, hearts and minds of thousands of young people in Minnesota and made this a better world; and WHEREAS:

Dr. Green is a lifelong member in good standing at Zion Baptist Church and Zion Baptist Church extends its prayers, and congratulations at an appreciation fellowship in his honor on Sunday, February 21, 1988; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I. Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Sunday, February 21, 1988 to be

DR. RICHARD GREEN DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herewate set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this seventeenth day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred

MINITOF STATE DEPARTMENT OF FILED

FEB 2 9 1980

Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE